1/10
Information on available spare parts:
Pressure relief valve,
pilot operated
Type ZDB and Z2DB
Size 10
Component series 4X

Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Symbols 3
Function, section 4
Technical data 5
Characteristic curves 6
Unit dimensions 7 to 10
H7747
Inhalt
Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Symbols ( 1  = component side, 2  = plate side) 3
Function, section 4
Technical Data (For applications outside these parameters,
please consult us!) 5
Characteristic curves	(measured	with	HLP46,	ϑOil = 40 ± 5 °C
[104 ± 9 °F]) 6
Unit dimensions: Type	ZDB	10	VA,	VP	and	VT	(dimensions in
mm [inch]) 7
Unit dimensions: Type	ZDB	10	VB	(dimensions in mm [inch]) 8
Unit dimensions: Type	Z2DB	10	VC	and	VD	(dimensions in
[inch]) 9
Unit dimensions 10
Notes 11
Notes 12
2/10 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics ZDB; Z2DB   RE 25761/05.11
Ordering code
Further details in the plain text
Seal material
No code = NBR	seals
V = FKM seals
(other seals upon request)
Attention!
Observe compatibility of seals with hy-
draulic fluid used!
50 = Setting pressure up to 50 bar [725 psi]
100 = Setting pressure up to 100 bar [1450 psi]
200 = Setting pressure up to 200 bar [2900 psi]
315 = Setting pressure up to 315 bar [4600 psi]
4X = Component series 40 to 49
(40 to 49: Identical installation and
connection dimensions)
Adjustment type for pressure adjustment
1 = Rotary	knob
2 = Bushing	with	hexagon	and	protective	cap
3 = Lockable	rotary	knob	with	scale	1)
7 = Rotary	knob	with	scale
Z DB 10 4X *
1)	H-key	with	Material	no.	R900008158 is included in
the delivery
 Note!
To port X and Y bored according to ISO 4401-05-05-0-05
(e.g. for pilot operated directional valve size 10), version
"SO30" at the end of the ordering code applies!
Sandwich plate = Z
1 pressure valve cartridge = No code
(Only	with	version	"VA",	"VB",	"VT"	and
"VP")
2 pressure valve cartridges = 2
(Only	with	version	"VC"	and	"VD")
Pressure relief valve = DB
Size 10 = 10
Relief function from - to:
A – TA = VA
P – TA = VP
TB1	–	TA2	 = VT
B	–	TB	 = VB
A	–	TA	and	B	–	TB	 = VC
A	–	B	and	B	–	A	 = VD
Standard types and standard units are contained in the
EPS (standard price list).
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 25761/05.11   ZDB; Z2DB 3/10
Symbols ( 1  = component side, 2  = plate side)
Type ZDB 10 VA… Type ZDB 10 VB…
TA TBP A B
1
2  TA TBP A B
1
2
Type ZDB 10 VP… Type ZDB 10 VT…
TA TBP A B
1
2 TA TBP A B
1
2
Type Z2DB 10 VC… Type Z2DB 10 VD…
TA TBP A B
1
2  TA TBP A B
1
2
 Note!
Deviating from ISO 4401, port T is in this data sheet called
TA,	port	T1	is	called	TB.
A P B TBTA
A P B TBTA
1